

# Township of Larder Lake Council Resolution - Government Regulations of Nicotine Pouches

From Marianne Hull < Marianne Hull@larderlake.ca>

Date Thu 2024-10-24 01:43 PM

To doug.fordco@pc.ola.org <doug.fordco@pc.ola.org>; Sylvia.Jones@pc.ola.org <Sylvia.Jones@pc.ola.org>; jvanthof-co@ndp.on.ca <jvanthof-co@ndp.on.ca>; amo@amo.on.ca <amo@amo.on.ca>

Cc acarter@pertheast.ca <acarter@pertheast.ca>; admin@baldwin.ca <admin@baldwin.ca>; admin@casey.ca <admin@casey.ca>; admin@harley.ca <admin@harley.ca>; admin@hiltontownship.ca <admin@hiltontownship.ca>; admin@hudson.ca <admin@hudson.ca>; admin@jocelyn.ca <admin@jocelyn.ca>; admin@kerns.ca <admin@mattawan.ca <admin@mattawan.ca <admin@mattawan.ca>; admin@mindenhills.ca <admin@mindenhills.ca>; admin@nipissingtownship.com <admin@nipissingtownship.com>; admin@puslinch.ca <admin@puslinch.ca>; admin@sundridge.ca <admin@sundridge.ca>; adminimachar@vianet.ca>; adminmachar@vianet.ca>; aeuler@dryden.ca <aeuler@dryden.ca>; afisher@goderich.ca <afisher@goderich.ca>; agray@severn.ca <agray@severn.ca>; agubbels@warwicktownship.ca <agubbels@warwicktownship.ca>; ahobbs@assiginack.ca <ahobbs@assiginack.ca>

1 attachments (36 KB)

Support Resolution - St. Charles.pdf;

Please be advised that at the Township of Larder Lake, Regular Council Meeting held Tuesday, October 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024, the following resolution of support was adopted:

Motion to support the Municipality of St. Charles resolution no. 2024-325 regarding recommendations for government regulations of nicotine pouches

### Resolution:

Moved by: Councillor Armstrong Seconded by: Councillor Hull

#### Carried

## Regards,



Marianne Hull, Finance and Administration Clerk Township of Larder Lake 69 Fourth Avenue, PO Box 40 Larder Lake, ON POK 1L0 Ph: 705-643-2158 ext. 204 Fax: 705-643-2311

Email.: mariannehull@larderlake.ca

Confidentiality Warning: This e-mail contains information intended only for the use of the individual named above. If you have received this e-mail in error, please advise us by responding and destroy all copies of this message. Thank you.

# THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LARDER LAKE

**69 Fourth Avenue, Larder Lake, ON** Phone: 705-643-2158 Fax: 705-643-2311

MOVED BY:  Thomas Armstrong Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette	SECONDED BY:  Thomas Armstrong Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette	Motion #: 7 Resolution #: 7 Date: October 22, 2024
Lynne Paquette	b Lynne Faquette	

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council for the Corporation of the Township of Larder Lake hereby supports resolution no. 2024-325 passed by the Municipality of St. Charles, regarding recommendations for government regulations of nicotine pouches; And

FURTHER THAT, this resolution be forwarded to the Premier of Ontario Doug Ford, the Deputy Minister of Health, Sylvia Jones; our local member of Provincial Parliament (MPP); THE Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO), the Public Health Sudbury & Districts and ALL Ontario Municipalities.

Recorded vote requested:			I declare this motion	
	For,	Against	Carried	
Tom Armstrong	V,		☐ Lost / Defeated	
Patricia Hull	V		☐ Deferred to:	(enter date)
Paul Kelly	1		Because:	
Lynne Paquette			☐ Referred to:	(enter body)
Patty Quinn	/		Expected response:	(enter date)
Disclosure of Pecuniar	y Inte	erest*	Chair:	

<sup>\*</sup>Disclosed his/her (their) interest(s), abstained from discussion and did not vote on this question.